

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: HB 203

1 Page 1, lines 6 - 10:

2 Delete all material and insert:

3 **"taken** live [KING] crab, **unless the crab have been landed in a port in the state**
4 **and recorded on a fish ticket form prescribed by the department** [SPECIES
5 PARALITHODES CAMTSCHATICA, LIVE DUNGENESS CRAB, SPECIES CANCER
6 MAGISTER, OR LIVE TANNER CRAB, SPECIES CHIONOECETES BAIRDI, EXCEPT
7 THAT ALL OF THESE SPECIES MAY BE SHIPPED LIVE VIA AIR FREIGHT AFTER
8 PRE-PACKAGING]."
9

10 Page 1, lines 11 - 12:

11 Delete "Dungeness crab, species Cancer magister,"

12 Insert "[DUNGENESS] crab [, SPECIES CANCER MAGISTER,]"
13

14 Page 1, line 15:

15 Delete "Dungeness"

16 Insert "[DUNGENESS]"